Thread Turning Toolholders
A
1
L
2
32
3
- 4

ur
ni
ng
To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
Standard Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
IC RH/LH H=H1=B F L1 L2 Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH Anvil LH
1/4”
NL8-2 8 11 136.4 17.5
SN2T - K2T - -NL10-2 10 11 125.0 17.5
NL12-2 12 12 125.0 17.5
3/8”
NL12-3 12 16 83.2 22 SA3T - K3T - -
AL3/8-3 9.52 16 63.6 20.5
SA3T SY3T K3T YE3 YI3
AL12-3 12 16 83.2 22
AL16-3 16 16 100.0 20.5

F
D
L2
F
Standard F-Line Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
IC RH H=H1=B F L1 L2 Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH
1/2”F
AL25-4F 25 25 155 33
SA4T SY4T K4T YE4FAL32-4F 32 32 175 33
AL40-4F 40 40 205 33
V-CAP Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
IC RH/LH D F L2 Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Coolant Jet Anvil RH Anvil LH
3/8”
VCAP32-SER22040-3 32 22 40
SA3T SY3T K3T
OD6
YE3 YI3
VCAP40-SER27050-3 40 27 50
VCAP50-SER35060-3 50 35 60
VCAP63-SER45065-3 63 45 65 OD8
The above toolholders are for RH inserts. For LH inserts, add LH to the toolholder’s ordering code (Example VCAP32-SER22040-3LH).
L2
L1
L1

Oil & Gas Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Thread Form Connection No.
or Size Dimensions mm Helix
Angle
IC RH H=H1=B=F L1 L2 Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH
3/8”
AL32-3 APIRD APIRD 8
APIRD 10
2.375”-20”
1.05”-3.5”
32 173.0 28.8 1
SA3T SY3T K3T YEI3 APIRD
AL40-3 APIRD 40 205.0 37.4 1
1/2”
AL32-4 5BUT/API 5BUT,
V0.038R, V0.050,
V0.040, V0.055
4 1/2”-20” 32 177.0 36.6 0
SA4T SY4T K4T YEI4-API-1P
YEI4-5BUTAL40-4 5BUT/API NC10-NC77 all sizes 40 204.0 34.5 0
5/8”
AL32-5OIL V0.038R, V0.050 NC23-NC77 all sizes 32 175.9 40.0 1.5
SA5T SY5T K5T YE5OIL
AL40-5OIL V0.038R, V0.050 NC23-NC77 all sizes 40 205.9 40.0 1.5
BF
L 2
L 1
HH1
External Toolholders
159
Th
re
ad
 T
ur
ni
ng
To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
U Style Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
IC RH/LH H=H1=B F L1 L2 Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH Anvil LH
1/2”U
AL25-4U 25 25 178.4 38
SA4T SY4T K4T YE4U YI4UAL32-4U 32 32 178.4 38
AL40-4U 40 40 208.4 38
5/8”U
AL25-5U 25 25 179.1 40
SA5T SY5T K5T YE5U YI5U
AL32-5U 32 32 179.1 40
AL40-5U 40 40 209.1 40
AL50-5U 50 50 259.1 40
U Style with Clamp
(Dual System, Screw or Clamp) Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
IC RH/LH H=H1=B F L1 L2 Insert Screw Anvil Screw Clamp Torx Key Anvil RH Anvil LH
1/2”U
AL32-4UC 32 32 178.4 38
SA4T SY4T C4 K4T YE4U YI4U
AL40-4UC 40 40 208.4 38
5/8”U
AL32-5UC 32 32 179.1 40
SA5T SY5T C5 K5T YE5U YI5UAL40-5UC 40 40 209.1 40
AL50-5UC 50 50 259.1 40
BF
L 2

ur
ni
ng
To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
Slim Throat Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
IC RH/LH H=B=F H1 A B1 C C1 L1 L2 r Insert Screw Torx Key
1/4”V
NL8-2V 8 10 7 4.8 12.5 11.5 60 14.0 1
SN2T K2T
NL10-2V 10 10 7 6.8 12.5 11.5 70 14.0 1
NL12-2V 12 12 7 8.8 14.5 11.5 80 14.0 3
NL16-2V 16 16 7 12.8 14.5 11.5 100 14.0 3
3/8”V
NL10-3V 10 14 7 6.4 14.5 11.5 70 18.5 3
SN3TV K3T
NL12-3V 12 14 7 8.4 14.5 11.5 80 18.5 3
NL16-3V 16 16 7 12.4 14.5 11.5 100 25.0 3
NL20-3V 20 20 7 16.4 16.5 11.5 125 30.0 3
NL25-3V 25 25 7 21.4 16.5 11.5 150 30.0 5
NL32-3V 32 32 7 28.4 16.5 11.5 170 30.0 5
NL40-3V 40 40 7 36.4 16.5 11.5 200 30.0 5

ur
ni
ng
To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
Standard Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min.
Bore Dia.
IC RH/LH A L L1
(max) D D1 F mm Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH Anvil LH
1/4”
NVR10D-2 9.5 100 40 10 10.0 7.3 13
SN2T - K2T - -NVR10-2 18.0 180 25 20 10.0 7.3 13
NVR13-2 18.0 180 32 20 13.0 8.9 16
3/8”
NVR13-3 18.0 180 32 20 12.7 10.3 17
SN3T - K3T - -NVR16-3 18.0 180 40 20 16.0 11.5 20
NVR16D-3 15.2 150 64 16 16.0 11.3 20
AVR20-3 18.0 180 80 20 20.0 13.4 24
SA3T SY3T K3T YI3 YE3
AVR25-3 29.0 250 60 32 25.0 16.3 29
AVR25D-3 22.6 200 100 25 24.6 16.1 29
AVR32-3 29.0 250 128 32 32.0 19.6 36
AVR40-3 36.0 300 160 40 40.0 23.8 44
1/2”
NVR20-4 18.0 180 80 20 20.0 15.6 27 SN4T - K4T - -
AVR25-4 29.0 250 60 32 25.0 17.4 32
SA4T SY4T K4T YI4 YE4
AVR25D-4 22.6 200 45 25 24.6 17.2 32
AVR32-4 29.0 250 128 32 32.0 21.5 39
AVR40-4 36.0 300 160 40 40.0 25.8 47
AVR50-4 45.0 350 200 50 50.0 30.8 57
5/8”
AVR32-5 29.0 250 128 32 32.0 22.4 40 SN5T SY5T K5T YI5 YE5
AVR40-5 36.0 300 160 40 40.0 26.4 48
SA5T SY5T K5T YI5 YE5AVR50-5 45.0 350 200 50 50.0 31.4 58
AVR60-5 54.0 400 240 60 60.0 36.4 69
D1
F
L
L1

 T
ur
ni
ng
To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
Standard F-Line Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore Dia.
IC RH A L L1
(max) D D1 F mm Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH
1/2”F
AVRC25-4F 29.0 250 60 32 25.0 17.9 32
SA4T SY4T K4T YI4F
AVRC25D-4F 22.6 200 100 25 24.6 17.9 32
AVRC32-4F 29.0 250 128 32 32.0 21.6 39
AVRC40-4F 36.0 300 160 40 40.0 25.4 47
AVRC50-4F 45.0 350 200 50 50.0 30.6 57
The above toolholders have a 1.5° helix angle. For other helix angles, see page 201.
V6 Style Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min. Bore
Dia.
IC RH A L L1
(max) D D1 F mm Insert Screw Torx Key
3/8”
V6
NVRC13-3-206/001 18 180 32 20 12.7 10.3 17 SN3TM
K3TNVRC16-3-206/002 18 180 40 20 16 11.5 20
SN3T
NVRC16D-3-206/003 15.2 150 64 16 16 11.3 20
*	 V6 inserts cannot be used on standard internal toolholders without anvil. For this purpose you must use one of these special V6 toolholders.
	 The above toolholders have a 1.5° helix angle.
Specially designed for V6 inserts
Internal Toolholders for V6 (without anvil)*

To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
V-CAP Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Min.
Bore Dia.
IC RH/LH D1 D F L2 L1
(max) mm Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Coolant Jet Anvil RH Anvil LH
3/8”
VCAP40-SIR12060-3 15.5
40
12 60 37 20 SN3T - K3T OD6 - -
VCAP40-SIR14060-3 18.5 14 60 38 25
SA3T SY3T K3T OD6 YI3 YE3
VCAP40-SIR17070-3 24.5 17 70 48 32
VCAP40-SIR22090-3 32.0 22 90 69 40
VCAP40-SIR27080-3 39.5 27 80 60 50
VCAP50-SIR12060-3 15.5
50
12 60 35 20 SN3T - K3T OD6 - -
VCAP50-SIR14060-3 18.5 14 60 36 25
SA3T SY3T K3T OD6 YI3 YE3
VCAP50-SIR17070-3 24.5 17 70 47 32
VCAP50-SIR22090-3 32.0 22 90 68 40
VCAP50-SIR27105-3 40.0 27 105 84 50
VCAP63-SIR14070-3 18.5
63
14 70 42 25
SA3T SY3T K3T OD8 YI3 YE3
VCAP63-SIR17075-3 24.5 17 75 48 32
VCAP63-SIR22090-3 32.0 22 90 64 40
VCAP63-SIR27105-3 40.0 27 105 80 50
 L1
 F
 D1
 L2

ur
ni
ng
To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
U Style for Coarse Pitch Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm F to Insert Holder Helix
IC RH LH A L L1
(max) D D1 mm Deg. Insert Screw Torx Key
6.0U NVRC8-6.0U-156/003 NVRC8-6.0ULH-156/037 18.0 180 24.0 20 8.0 5.86 4.0 SN6MT K6MT
1/4”U
NVRC10-2U-156/004 NVRC10-2ULH-156/038 18.0 180 32.0 20 10.0 7.40 4.0
SM2T8 K2T
NVRC11-2U-156/002 NVRC11-2ULH-156/035 18.0 180 32.0 20 11.2 7.30 3.0
3/8”U
NVRC11-3U-156/020 NVRC11-3ULH-156/029 18.0 180 32.0 20 11.0 8.23 4.5
SN3TM K3TNVRC14-3U-156/018 NVRC14-3ULH-156/030 18.0 180 38.0 20 13.4 9.99 4.5
NVRC15-3U-156/019 NVRC15-3ULH-156/031 18.0 180 38.0 20 15.4 10.99 4.0
1/2”U
NVRC20-4U-156/011 NVRC20-4ULH-156/021 18.0 180 40.0 20 19.2 13.68 4.0
SN4T K4T
NVRC25-4U-156/013 NVRC25-4ULH-156/032 29.0 250 60.0 32 25.0 17.63 3.5
NVRC32-4U-156/014 NVRC32-4ULH-156/022 29.0 250 60.0 32 29.7 18.76 3.3 SA4T K4T
5/8”U NVRC32-5U-156/015 NVRC32-5ULH-156/027 29.0 250 60.0 32 31.6 20.96 3.2 SN5T K5T
Standard for Coarse Pitch Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm F to Insert Holder Helix
IC RH LH A L L1
(max) D D1 mm Deg. Insert Screw Torx Key
1/4” NVRC10-2-156/001 NVRC10-2LH-156/036 18.0 180 25.0 20 10.1 6.53 3.0 SN2T K2T
3/8”
NVRC11-3-156/005 NVRC11-3LH-156/025 18.0 180 25.4 20 11.2 8.30 4.5 SN3TM K3T
NVRC13-3-156/006 NVRC13-3LH-156/028 18.0 180 32.0 20 13.0 9.05 4.0
SN3T K3T
NVRC13-3-156/016 NVRC13-3LH-156/026 18.0 180 34.0 20 13.8 8.90 2.5
1/2”
NVRC17-4-156/007 NVRC17-4LH-156/023 18.0 180 40.0 20 16.7 11.45 4.0 SN4TM K4T
NVRC20-4-156/008 NVRC20-4LH-156/024 18.0 180 50.0 20 19.6 12.55 3.5
SN4T K4T
NVRC20-4-156/009 NVRC20-4LH-156/033 18.0 180 50.0 20 19.6 12.55 3.0
5/8”
NVRC25-5-156/012 NVRC25-5LH-156/017 29.0 250 60.0 32 25.0 16.78 3.3
SN5TM K5T
NVRC28-5-156/010 NVRC28-5LH-156/034 29.0 250 50.0 32 28.0 17.80 3.5
A
D
A
D

ni
ng
To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
Standard with Clamp
(Dual System, Screw or Clamp) Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min.
Bore Dia.
IC RH/LH A L L1
(max) D D1 F mm Insert Screw Anvil Screw Clamp Torx Key Anvil RH Anvil LH
3/8”
AVR20-3C 18.0 180 80 20 20.0 13.4 24
SA3T SY3T C3 K3CT YI3 YE3
AVR25-3C 28.0 250 60 32 25.0 16.3 29
AVR25D-3C 22.6 200 100 25 24.6 16.1 29
AVR32-3C 29.0 250 128 32 32.0 19.6 36
AVR40-3C 36.0 300 160 40 40.0 23.8 44
1/2”
AVR25-4C 29.0 250 128 32 25.0 17.4 32
SA4T SY4T C4 K4T YI4 YE4
AVR25D-4C 22.6 200 100 25 24.6 17.2 32
AVR32-4C 29.0 250 128 32 32.0 21.5 39
AVR40-4C 36.0 300 160 40 40.0 25.8 47
5/8”
AVR32-5C 29.0 250 128 32 32.0 22.4 40 SN5T SY5T C5 K5T YI5 YE5
AVR40-5C 36.0 300 160 40 40.0 26.4 48
SA5T SY5T C5 K5T YI5 YE5AVR50-5C 45.0 350 200 50 50.0 31.4 58
AVR60-5C 54.0 400 240 60 60.0 36.4 69
A
D
D1
F

ur
ni
ng
To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
U Style Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min.
Bore Dia.
IC RH/LH A L L1
(max) D D1 F mm Insert Screw Anvil Screw Torx Key Anvil RH Anvil LH
1/2”U
AVR32-4U 29 250 128 32 32 25.5 42
SA4T SY4T K4T YI4U YE4U
AVR40-4U 36 300 160 40 40 29.5 51
5/8”U
NVR32-5U 29 250 128 32 32 24.7 42 SN5T - K5T - -
AVR40-5U 36 300 160 40 40 29.4 51
SA5T SY5T K5T YI5U YE5UAVR50-5U 45 350 200 50 50 34.3 63
AVR60-5U 54 400 240 60 60 39.3 74
A
D
D1
F

ni
ng
To
ol
ho
ld
er
s
U style with Clamp
(Dual System, Screw or Clamp) Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm Min.
Bore Dia.
IC RH/LH A L L1
(max) D D1 F mm Insert Screw Anvil Screw Clamp Torx Key Anvil RH Anvil LH
1/2”U
AVR32-4UC 29.0 250 128 32 32.0 25.5 42
SA4T SY4T C4 K4T YI4U YE4U
AVR40-4UC 36.0 300 160 40 40.0 29.5 51
5/8”U
AVR40-5UC 36.0 300 160 40 40.0 29.4 53
SA5T SY5T C5 K5T YI5U YE5UAVR50-5UC 45.0 350 200 50 50.0 34.4 63
AVR60-5UC 54.0 400 240 60 60.0 39.3 74
The above toolholders have a 1.5° helix angle. For other helix angles, see page 201.
V Style Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
IC RH/LH A L L1 (max) D F W Insert Screw Torx Key
5/8”V
NVR40-5V 36 300 160 40 28.4 6.5
SN6T K6TNVR50-5V 45 350 200 50 33.4 6.5
NVR60-5V 54 400 240 60 38.0 6.5
The above toolholders have a 1.0° helix angle.
Minimum Bore Diameter
Pitch mm 6.0 ISO 8.0 ISO 10.0 ISO
Holder Pitch tpi 4 UN 3 UN 2.5 W